166598

CH \$140.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shady Maple Farm Ltd.		04/02/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citadelle Cooperative de Producteurs de Sirop d'Erable	
Street Address:	2100 St-Laurent Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 310	
City:	Plessisville	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G6L 2Y8	
Entity Type:	cooperative: QUEBEC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665982	CANADA GOLD
Registration Number:	2273847	MAPLE GOLD
Registration Number:	2857136	MAPLE HOUSE
Registration Number:	2230703	NATURALLY MAPLE
Registration Number:	1570039	SHADY MAPLE FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-6291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-5188

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Bingham B. Leverich, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029216.01101

TRADEMARK

900066957 REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0804

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bingham B. Leverich

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Fountain/Paralegal Specialist	
Signature:	/cheryllfountain/	
Date:	01/17/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fax-Jan-11-2007-16-06-05-18101#page1.tif source=Fax-Jan-11-2007-16-06-05-18101#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0805

UNITED STATES TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Shady Maple Farm Ltd.** ("Assignor"), is the owner in the United States of America of the trade-marks shown below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade-marks"):

Trade-mark	Registration No.
CANADA GOLD	1,665,982
MAPLE GOLD	2,273,847
MAPLE HOUSE	2,857,136
NATURALLY MAPLE	2,230,703
SHADY MAPLE FARMS	1,570,039

AND WHEREAS, Citadelle Cooperative de Producteurs de Sirop d'Erable ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2100 rue St. Laurent, Plessisville, Quebec, G6L 2Y8, Canada, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in the United States of America, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in the United States of America, including all rights in the United States trade-mark applications for registration identified above and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade-marks.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to sign such documents and do such things as may be necessary and proper to enable the Assignee to

21560994.1

maintain trade-mark protection in the United States of America for the Trade-marks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Canada this 2 day of April , 2006.

Shady Maple Farm Ltd.

ву:

Name: What Swain

Title: Peridat

21560994.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 01/17/2007